"The only Henniker on Earth"



Office of the Town Administrator

. Joseph R. Devine, Jr.

Town Announces 1st Annual Citizens Leadership Academy

The Town of Henniker is pleased to announce its 1st annual Citizens Leadership Academy to inform and educate residents on the operations of the Town government to provide a greater understanding of their local government and to stimulate future interest in serving on boards and commissions.

The Citizens Leadership Academy is an 8-week series of informative, educational, and interactive sessions to inform participants of the intricacies of Henniker's municipal government through presentations, documents, tours, demonstrations, and activities to help develop an understanding of various town operations, programs, and services. Our goal is to infuse interest in and deeper understanding of local government and to hopefully aid in developing a pool of informed residents who are willing to serve as local leaders on boards, committees, and commissions within the Henniker community.

The Citizens Leadership Academy is scheduled to run on Thursdays beginning September 30, 2021, through November 18, 2021, from 6:00-8:00 PM.

Class Dates	Time	Topic	Location
9/30/2021 (Thursday)	6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.	Town Government Overview	Town Hall
10/7/2021 (Thursday)	6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.	Highway Department/Road Management	Highway Garage
10/14/2021 (Thursday)	6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.	Solid Waste	Transfer Station
10/21/2021 (Thursday)	6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.	Wastewater/Sewer	Wastewater Treatment Facility
10/28/2021 (Thursday)	6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.	Fire/Rescue	Fire Station HQ

11/4/2021	6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.	Library	Tucker Free Library
(Thursday)			
11/11/2021	6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.	Police	Police Station
(Thursday)			
11/18/2021	6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.	School	Henniker Community
(Thursday)			School
12/7/2021	6:15 p.m.	Graduation	Henniker Community
(Tuesday)			Center

Interested applicants must meet the following qualifications:

- Must be a resident of Henniker
- Must be a Registered Voter in Henniker
- Must be 18 years of age
- Willing to go through a background check and sign a liability waiver
- Space permitting, consideration will be given to applicants who work in Henniker but do not live in Henniker.

Applications are available on the Town's website at <u>www.henniker.org</u> or by calling the Town Administrators Office at 603-428-3221.